1
XDAS-V3 0.4 mm pitch
dual energy X -ray data acquisition system
The XDAS-V3 system is the latest version of Sens-Tech X-ray
data acquisition systems.  New features include:
¶ operation by external trigger
¶ 10 µs minimum integration time
¶ 43 µs minimum scan time for continuous operation

                                                     2
3
10 ordering information
Detectors
Detector selection is an important part of system design.
Parameters are stopping power, light output and signal decay
time. Fast decay time is particularly important in CT systems.
An overview of typical scintillation materials with the main
parameters is presented in section 15 .
Detector head boards (0.4 mm pitch)
part number  description
XDAS-DH3-0610 no detectors
XDAS-DH3-0611 Gadox
XDAS-DH3-0614 Silicon
Signal Processing Board
part number  description   board width
XDAS-SP3-01 signal processing board  standard
XDAS-SP3-801 signal processing board  narrow
XDAS-V3 0.4 mm pitch
9 evaluation system
An evaluation system is available, consisting of a detector
head board, signal processing board, RS485/USB/GIGE out-
put and evaluation software. This is mounted in a test box
(LINX type, see data sheet) to provide electrical and radiation
screening.
Demonstration software is available via download link or on a
CD or download link and can be loaded on to a Windows PC
(Pentium 4 or later) to check basic function of the system. A
high speed USB 2.0 or Gigabit Ethernet port is required for the
host interface. The software enables setting of gain and inte-
gration time and single lines of data to be acquired.
Data can be logged to a csv file and can be displayed in
graphical form. Gain and offset correction can be applied via
the software.
Imaging Application is available, contact Sens-Tech for details
Interface Options
part number  description
XDAS-485A-V3 parallel RS485 over 50 way SCSI cable,
board only
XDAS-USB2-1-V3 USB2 interface with USB connector,
 power connector and LED
XDAS-USB2-2-V3 USB2 interface board only
XDAS-USB2-3-V3 USB2 interface with USB connector LED
XDAS-USB2-4-V3 USB2 interface with USB connector
XDAS-GIGE-V3  GIGE interface board only
XDAS-GIGE-V3-1  GIGE interface, with RJ45 connector,
power connector and LED
XDAS-GIGE-V3-3  GIGE interface with RJ45 and LED
XDAS-GIGE-V3-4  GIGE interface with RJ45 connector
XDAS-USB2  remote RS485 to USB converter
XDU-INT-SGI remote RS485 to GIGE converter
note: interface boards step down input supply to 6V for supply to
SP board (max 5A).
Terminators and Adaptors
part number  description
XDAS-TERMINATOR8    Local bus (standard)
XDAS-TERMINATOR31 Local bus (narrow)
XDAS-TERMINATOR3-01  System bus
XDAS-ADAPTOR3-01 DH3-8xx adaptor to
  XDAS-SP3-01 (DH1 to 12)
XDAS-ADAPTOR3-02 DH3-8xx adaptor to
  XDAS-SP3-01 (DH13 to 24)
XDAS-INTERFACE-01   Belt encoder processing board
Cables
part number  description
Detector board (standard ) 50way 2mm pitch IDC
CABLE-XDASPCBxx  Data cable (specify length)